## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BUTLER COUNTY Planning & Zoning Commission

The Butler County Planning & Zoning Commission will meet on November 21, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. in the basement meeting room of the Butler County Courthouse.

At this meeting the Commission will:

Hold a Public Hearing on a request by Tim & Betty McCandless to rezone 17.16 acres from A-1 to R-1 for a residential subdivision and review of McCandless Subdivision Preliminary Plat for property located in the NW<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 2, Township 93 North, Range 17 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M. that was tabled from October 24, 2024.

All interested parties are encouraged to attend the meeting. Written or oral comments may be submitted to the Butler County Zoning Administrator at the Courthouse, P.O. Box 325, Allison, Iowa, 319-346-6629 or via email at <u>mday@butlercounty.iowa.gov</u>.

Recoverable Signature

X Misty Kofron

Butler County Zoning Administrator Signed by: b1c69a58-4823-4976-b1d3-bd9baaf5f931